

TABULATION OF BIDS
 BRIDGE NUMBER 202 REPLACEMENT ON WEST MAIN STREET
 3-10040



December 14, 2023 @ 10AM Tupelo City Hall - Conference Room B, 71 East Troy Street, Tupelo, MS 38804				22458-MC Ste-Bil Grading, Inc. 148 County Road 509 Waterford, MS 38685		12513-MC M&N Excavators, Inc. PO Box 2489 Oxford, MS 38655		14987-MC Glasgow Construction Co., Inc 521 Glasgow Loop Guin, AL 35563		22593-MC Cook and Son, LLC 60146 Seminole Rd Smithville, MS 38870		11403-MC Century Const. Group, Inc. PO Box 1366 Tupelo, MS 38802		02175-MC Talbot Bros. Contracting, Inc. PO Box 364 Nesbit, MS 38651	
Item No.	Item	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
BRIDGE 202 REPLACEMENT															
ROA:															
1	Mobilization	1.00	LS	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 91,400.00	\$ 91,400.00	\$ 56,100.00	\$ 56,100.00	\$ 306,316.00	\$ 306,316.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00
2	Clearing and Grubbing	1.00	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 30,500.00	\$ 30,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
3	Removal of Bridge	1.00	Unit	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 124,000.00	\$ 124,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00
4	Removal of Inlets	3.00	Unit	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,570.00	\$ 4,710.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 10,050.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
5	Removal of Curb & Gutter	380.00	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 4,370.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 10,260.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,560.00
6	Removal of Driveways (All Types)	525.00	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 20.50	\$ 10,762.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 13,125.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 22,050.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,250.00
7	Removal of Pipe (All Sizes)	20.00	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 112.50	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00
8	Excess Excavation (PM)	909.00	CY	\$ 15.00	\$ 13,635.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 13,635.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 18,180.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 10,908.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 13,635.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 9,090.00
9	Borrow Excavation (Contractor Furnished) (Class9-6) (PM)	3,087.00	CY	\$ 18.00	\$ 55,566.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 67,914.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 61,740.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 55,566.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 89,523.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 80,262.00
10	Geotextile Fabric Stabilization (Type V) (AOS <0.43)	1,774.00	SY	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,322.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,322.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 12,418.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 4,435.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 7,096.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 8,870.00
11	Granular Material (LVM) (Class 5, Group "C")	62.00	CY	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 5,518.00	\$ 55.25	\$ 3,425.50	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,720.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 10,230.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,650.00
12	Crushed Stone (3/4" & Down) (FM)	664.00	CY	\$ 100.00	\$ 66,400.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 74,368.00	\$ 61.63	\$ 40,922.32	\$ 70.00	\$ 46,480.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 79,680.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 65,736.00
13	Hot Mix Asphalt, ST, 9.5 mm	382.00	TON	\$ 200.00	\$ 76,400.00	\$ 254.00	\$ 97,028.00	\$ 232.76	\$ 88,914.32	\$ 155.00	\$ 59,210.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 95,500.00	\$ 221.57	\$ 84,639.74
14	Hot Mix Asphalt, ST, 12.5 mm	210.00	TON	\$ 265.00	\$ 55,650.00	\$ 232.50	\$ 48,825.00	\$ 341.12	\$ 71,635.20	\$ 150.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 76,650.00	\$ 324.61	\$ 68,168.10
15	Cold Milling of Bituminous Pavement, All Depths	107.00	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,605.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 8,132.00	\$ 85.07	\$ 9,102.49	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,070.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 9,737.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,700.00
16	Structural Concrete, Minor Structures	18.00	CY	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 1,270.00	\$ 22,860.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 46,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 57,600.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 72,000.00
17	Reinforcing Steel	1,092.00	LB	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,276.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 1,638.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,638.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,638.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 1,965.60	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,184.00
18	18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III	12.00	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 158.64	\$ 1,903.68	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,400.00
19	Castings	237.00	LB	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,370.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 711.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,555.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,185.00	\$ 7.25	\$ 1,718.25	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,370.00
20	Guardrail, "W" Beam	250.00	LF	\$ 34.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 10,750.00	\$ 37.35	\$ 9,337.50	\$ 33.95	\$ 8,487.50	\$ 40.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 33.95	\$ 8,487.50
21	Guardrail, Bridge End Section, Type "I" Thrie Beam	4.00	EA	\$ 4,210.00	\$ 16,840.00	\$ 5,330.00	\$ 21,320.00	\$ 4,631.00	\$ 18,524.00	\$ 4,210.00	\$ 16,840.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 4,210.00	\$ 16,840.00
22	Guardrail, Terminal End Section	4.00	EA	\$ 4,149.00	\$ 16,596.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 4,565.00	\$ 18,260.00	\$ 4,150.00	\$ 16,600.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 4,150.00	\$ 16,600.00
23	Roadway Construction Surveying	1.00	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,865.00	\$ 8,865.00	\$ 16,750.00	\$ 16,750.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
24	Bridge Construction Surveying	1.00	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,865.00	\$ 8,865.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
25	Concrete Driveway	181.00	SY	\$ 110.00	\$ 19,910.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 18,100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 36,200.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 19,005.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 25,340.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 20,815.00
26	Concrete Header Curb	102.00	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,570.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,570.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 4,284.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,570.00
27	Combination Concrete Curb & Gutter	789.00	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 27,615.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 29,193.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 35,505.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 27,615.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 33,138.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 27,615.00
28	Maintenance of Traffic	1.00	LS	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 13,900.00	\$ 13,900.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
29	Additional Construction Signs		SF	\$ 10.00	\$ -	\$ 10.00	\$ -	\$ 22.00	\$ -	\$ 10.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 10.00	\$ -
30	4" Wide Thermoplastic Edge Stripe (Continuous White) (60 Mil. Min)	0.67	MI	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5,360.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 9,280.00	\$ 6,217.60	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5,360.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 6,030.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5,360.00
31	4" Wide Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (Continuous Yellow) (90 Mil. Min.)	1,140.00	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,420.00	\$ 3.80	\$ 4,332.00	\$ 3.36	\$ 3,830.40	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,420.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 3,990.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,420.00
32	18" Wide Thermoplastic Detail Stripe (4" Equivalent Length) (120 Mil. Min.)	941.00		\$ 10.00	\$ 9,410.00	\$ 12.70	\$ 11,950.70	\$ 11.61	\$ 10,925.01	\$ 10.00	\$ 9,410.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 10,351.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 9,410.00
33	4" Wide Thermoplastic Detail Stripe (4" Equivalent Length) (Yellow) (90 Mil. Min.)	1,256.00	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,024.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,280.00	\$ 4.72	\$ 5,928.32	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,024.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 5,652.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,024.00
34	18" Wide Thermoplastic Detail Stripe (4" Equivalent Length) (Yellow) (120 Mil. Min.)	414.00	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,656.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 4.72	\$ 1,954.08	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,656.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,863.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,656.00
35	Thermoplastic Legend (White) (120 Mil. Min.)	80.00	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 17.43	\$ 1,394.40	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,200.00
36	Two Way Yellow Reflective High Performance Raised Markers	116.00	EA	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 12.70	\$ 1,473.20	\$ 11.67	\$ 1,353.72	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,276.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,160.00
37	Reflectorized Traffic Object Marker (Encapsulated Lens) (Type 3)	4.00	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 233.40	\$ 933.60	\$ 125.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 125.50	\$ 502.00
38	Reflectorized Traffic Delineator Sign (Encapsulated Lens)	20.00	EA	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 67.20	\$ 1,344.00	\$ 23.25	\$ 465.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 23.25	\$ 465.00
39	Reflectorized Traffic Regulatory Sign With Supp. Plate (Encapsulated Lens)	4.00	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00
ERO:															
40	Agricultural Limestone	2.00	TON	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 633.00	\$ 1,266.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
41	Commerical Fertilizer (13-13-13)	1.00	TON	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,583.00	\$ 1,583.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
42	Ammonium Nitrate	0.25	TON	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 625.00
43	Seeding	1.00	ACRE	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
44	Vegetative Materials for Mulch	2.00	TON	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,270.00	\$ 2,540.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
45	Solid Sodding	100.00	SY	\$ 8.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 12.70	\$ 1,270.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 11.75	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00
46	Temporary Silt Fence (Type I or II)	2,373.00	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 11,865.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 10,678.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 11,865.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 8,305.50	\$ 4.25	\$ 10,085.25	\$ 4.50	\$ 10,678.50
47	Loose Riprap, 100 Lb	79.00	TON	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 5,293.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,740.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 6,715.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 6,320.00
48	Geotextile Under Riprap, Type V. AOS <0.43	97.00	SY	\$ 3.00	\$ 291.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 291.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,940.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 242.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 485.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 485.00
49	Wattles, 20"	480.00	LF	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 7.60	\$ 3,648.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,880.00
PRESTRESSED CONCRETE BEAM SPANS - 40' CLEAR ROADWAY)															
50	Test Piles	2.00	EA	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 12,930.00	\$ 25,860.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 34,000.00
51	Conventional Static Pile Load Test		EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ -	\$ 40,000.00	\$ -	\$ 4,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 4,000.00	\$ -
52	12" Steel Piling	2,050.00	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 164,000.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 258,300.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 184,500.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 139,400.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 143,500.00	\$ 76.50	\$ 156,825.00
53	18" Pre-Formed Pile Hole	1,695.00	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,695.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 16.95	\$ 52.80	\$ 89,496.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 101,700.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 84,750.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 86,445.00
54	Bridge Concrete, Class "A"	267.71	CY	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 374,794.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 331,960.40	\$ 1,370.10	\$ 366,789.47	\$ 1,500.00</					